
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

 
--------------------------------------------------------x 
In re: ) Chapter 11 
 )  
WINDSTREAM HOLDINGS, INC., et al., ) Case No. 19-22312 (RDD) 
 )  
 Debtors.1 ) (Pending Joint Administration)  
--------------------------------------------------------x  

SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
 

I, Priscilla Romero, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants 
LLC (KCC), the proposed claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned case.  
 

On February 26, 2019, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC 
caused to be served the following documents via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached 
hereto as Exhibit A; and on February 25, 2019, upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit 
B: 
 

 Voluntary Petition for Windstream Holdings, Inc. (Case No. 19-22312) [Docket  
No. 1] 
 

 Debtors’ Motion for Entry of an Order (I) Extending Time to File Schedules of 
Assets and Liabilities, Schedules of Current Income and Expenditures, Schedules of 
Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases, Statements of Financial Affairs, and 
Rule 2015.3 Financial Reports, and (II) Waiving Requirements to File Lists of 
Equity Holders [Docket No. 2] 

 Debtors’ Motion for Entry of Interim and Final Orders Authorizing the Debtors to 
Maintain and Administer Their Existing Customer Programs and Honor Certain 
Prepetition Obligations Related Thereto [Docket No. 3] 

 Debtors’ Motion for Entry of an Order Establishing a Record Date for Notice and 
Sell-Down Procedures for Trading in Certain Claims Against the Debtors’ Estates 
[Docket No. 4] 

 Debtors’ Motion for Entry of Interim and Final Orders Approving Notification and 
Hearing Procedures for Certain Transfers of and Declarations of Worthlessness 
with Respect to Common Stock [Docket No. 5] 

                                                 
1 The last four digits of Debtor Windstream Holdings, Inc.’s tax identification number are 7717. Due to the large number of 
debtor entities in these chapter 11 cases, for which the Debtors have requested joint administration, a complete list of the debtor 
entities and the last four digits of their federal tax identification numbers is not provided herein. A complete list of such 
information may be obtained on the website of the Debtors’ proposed claims and noticing agent at 
http://www.kccllc.net/windstream. The location of the Debtors’ service address for purposes of these chapter 11 cases is: 4001 
North Rodney Parham Road, Little Rock, Arkansas 72212.. 
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 Debtors’ Motion for Entry of Interim and Final Orders Authorizing the Debtors to 
Continue and Renew Their Surety Bond Program [Docket No. 6] 

 Debtors' Motion for Entry of an Order (I) Prohibiting Utility Providers from 
Altering, Refusing, or Discontinuing Utility Services, (II) Determining Adequate 
Assurance of Payment for Future Utility Services, and (III) Establishing Procedures 
for Determining Adequate Assurance of Payment [Docket No. 7] 
 

 Debtors’ Motion for Entry of Interim and Final Orders Authorizing the Debtors to 
(I) Pay Their Obligations Under Prepetition Insurance Policies, (II) Continue to Pay 
Certain Brokerage Fees, (III) Renew, Supplement, Modify, or Purchase Insurance 
Coverage, and (IV) Enter Into New Financing Agreements in the Ordinary Course 
of Business [Docket No. 9] 
 

 Debtors’ Motion for Entry of a Final Order (I) Restating and Enforcing Anti-
Discrimination Provisions of the Bankruptcy Code; and (II) Authorizing the 
Debtors to (A) Participate in Spectrum Auctions in the Ordinary Course of Business 
and (B) Honor all Obligations Related Thereto [Docket No. 10] 
 

 Debtors’ Motion for Entry of Interim and Final Orders Authorizing the Payment of 
Certain Prepetition Taxes and Fees [Docket No. 11] 
 

 Debtors’ Application for Appointment of Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC as 
Claims And Noticing Agent  [Docket No. 12] 
 

 Debtors’ Motion for Entry of Interim and Final Orders Authorizing the Debtors to 
Continue (I) to Operate Their Cash Management System, Honor Certain 
Prepetition Obligations Related Thereto, and Maintain Existing Business Forms 
and (II) Their Intercompany Transactions [Docket No. 13] 
 

 Debtors’ Motion for Entry of an Order (I) Authorizing Debtors to (A) Prepare a 
List of Creditors in Lieu of Submitting a Formatted Mailing Matrix and (B) File a 
Consolidated List of the 50 Largest Unsecured Creditors, (II) Authorizing Debtors 
to Redact Certain Personal Identification Information for Individual Creditors, and 
(III) Approving the Form and Manner of Notifying Creditors of Commencement of 
These Chapter 11 Cases [Docket No. 15] 
 

 Debtors’ Motion for Entry of Interim and Final Orders Authorizing the Debtors to 
Pay Certain Prepetition Claims of (I) Critical Vendors, (II) Lien Claimants, and 
(III) Section 503(b)(9) Claimants in the Ordinary Course of Business on a 
Postpetition Basis [Docket No. 16] 
 

 Debtors' Motion for Entry of an Order Directing Joint Administration of Chapter 
11 Cases [Docket No. 17] 
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 Debtors' Motion for Entry of Interim and Final Orders Authorizing the Debtors to 
(I) Pay Prepetition Employee Wages, Salaries, Other Compensation, and 
Reimbursable Employee Expenses and (II) Continue Employee Benefits Programs 
[Docket No. 18] 
 

 Debtors' Motion for Entry of Interim and Final Orders Establishing Certain Notice, 
Case Management, and Administrative Procedures [Docket No. 23] 
 

 Notice of Filing of DIP Term Sheet [Docket No. 25] 
 

 Declaration of Tony Thomas, Chief Executive Officer and President of Windstream 
Holdings, Inc., (I) In Support of Debtors' Chapter 11 Petitions and First Day 
Motions and (II) Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 1007-2 [Docket No. 27] 

 Notice of Commencement of Chapter 11 Cases and Hearing on First Day Motions 
[Docket No. 28] 
 

 Agenda for First Day Hearing [Docket No. 29] 
 

 Debtors' Motion Seeking Entry of an Order Authorizing the Debtors to (I) Restrict 
Access to Certain Confidential Fee Letters Related to Proposed Debtor-in-
Possession Financing and (II) Redact Certain Terms in the DIP Motion and 
Nicholas Leone Declaration [Docket No. 30] 

 
 Debtors' Motion for Entry of Interim and Final Orders Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §§ 

105, 361, 362, 363, 364, 503, and 507 (I) Authorizing the Debtors to Obtain Senior 
Secured Superpriority Postpetition Financing, (II) Granting Liens and 
Superpriority Administrative Expense Claims, (III) Authorizing Use of Cash 
Collateral, (IV) Granting Adequate Protection, (V) Modifying the Automatic Stay, 
(VI) Scheduling a Final Hearing, and (VII) Granting Related [Docket No. 31] 

 
Furthermore, on February 26, 2019, at my direction and under my supervision, 

employees of KCC caused to be served the following documents via Electronic Mail upon the 
service lists attached hereto as Exhibit A, Exhibit B and Exhibit C: 

 
 Declaration of Nicholas Leone in Support of Debtors' Motion for Entry of Interim 

and Final Orders Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §§ 105, 361, 362, 363, 364, 503, and 507 (I) 
Authorizing the Debtors to Obtain Senior Secured Superpriority Postpetition 
Financing, (II) Granting Liens and Superpriority Administrative Expense Claims, 
(III) Authorizing the Use of Cash Collateral, (IV) Granting Adequate Protection, 
(V) Modifying the Automatic Stay, (VI) Scheduling a Final Hearing, and (VII) 
Granting Related Relief [Docket No. 38] 

 
 Debtors' Amended Motion for Entry of A Final Order (I) Restating and Enforcing 

Anti-Discrimination Provisions of the Bankruptcy Code; and (II) Authorizing the 
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Exhibit A 
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Exhibit A
Served via Electronic Mail

DESCRIPTION COMPANY CONTACT EMAIL

Counsel for for Aspen American 
Insurance Company and Berkley 
Insurance Company

Chiesa Shahinian & Giantomasi 
PC Jonathan Bondy jbondy@csglaw.com

Counsel for JPMorgan Chase Bank, 
N.A. Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Sandeep Qusba, Nicholas E. 
Baker, and Jamie J. Fell

squsba@stblaw.com; 
nbaker@stblaw.com; 
jamie.fell@stblaw.com

In re Windstream Holdings, Inc., et al.
Case No. 19-22312 (RDD) Page 1 of 1
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Exhibit B 
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Exhibit B
Served via Electronic Mail

DESCRIPTION COMPANY CONTACT EMAIL
Top 50 Creditor Actiontec Electronics Tong Khuc, VP TKHUC@ACTIONTEC.COM
Top 50 Creditor Adtran Attn Director or Officer keith.kalman@adtran.com

Top 50 Creditor At&T General Counsel
david.mcatee@att.com; 
ww0118@att.com

Top 50 Creditor AT&T Pro Cabs General Counsel
david.mcatee@att.com; 
ww0118@att.com

Top 50 Creditor Bellsouth Pro Cabs Roc-Cabs RT2547@ATT.COM
Top 50 Creditor Bellsouth Pro Cabs Roc-Cabs RT2547@ATT.COM

Top 50 Creditor CBRE Inc Attn Director or Officer
Corpcomm@cbre.com; 
lew.horne@cbre.com

Top 50 Creditor Centurylink General Counsel stacey.goff@centurylink.com

Top 50 Creditor Cox Communications Attn Director or Officer
coxcorp.customerrelations@cox.com; 
Victor.Cooper@cox.com 

Top 50 Creditor Ensono LP Attn Director or Officer
JUDY.RASMUSSEN@ENSONO.COM; 
richard.dresden@ensono.com

Top 50 Creditor Equinix Inc Attn Director or Officer collections@equinix.com
Top 50 Creditor Equinix Inc Attn Director or Officer info@equnix.com
Top 50 Creditor Exclusive Networks USA Fred Silverman FSilverman@exclusive-networks.com
Top 50 Creditor Fast Track Construction Attn Director or Officer CAROLYN@FASTTRACKTEXAS.COM
Top 50 Creditor Fibertech Networks LLC Attn:  Accounts Receivable bdangler@fibertech.com
Top 50 Creditor Forsythe Solutions Group Inc Attn Director or Officer thoffman@forsythe.com
Top 50 Creditor Frontier Communications General Counsel mark.nielsen@ftr.com
Top 50 Creditor General Datatech LP Attn Director or Officer eblataric@gdt.com
Top 50 Creditor Globe Communications Inc Attn Director or Officer rustylundy@globeinc.com
Top 50 Creditor Housley Communications Inc Attn Director or Officer info@hc-inc.com
Top 50 Creditor Infinera Attn Director or Officer dheard@infinera.com
Top 50 Creditor Lec Services Inc Attn Director or Officer DSCROSSLEY@ISP.COM
Top 50 Creditor Level 3 Communications, LLC C/O Centurylink stacey.goff@centurylink.com
Top 50 Creditor Lightower Fiber Networks Attn Director or Officer esandman@lightower.com
Top 50 Creditor Microsoft Attn Director or Officer buscond@microsoft.com
Top 50 Creditor Output Services Group Billing ServAttn Director or Officer info@osgbilling.com
Top 50 Creditor Qwest Corp C/O Centurylink stacey.goff@centurylink.com
Top 50 Creditor T3 Wireless Inc Chris Crowe, President info@t3wireless.net
Top 50 Creditor Time Warner Cable Legal Department serena.parker@charter.com
Top 50 Creditor Trawick Construction Co Attn Director or Officer doug.trawick@trawickconstruction.com
Top 50 Creditor Triple D Communications Danny White dwhite@tripledllc.com

Top 50 Creditor Velocloud Networks Inc Vmware Hilltop
aolli@vmware.com; 
contact@velocloud.com

Top 50 Creditor Verizon Communications General Counsel craig.silliman@verizon.com

Top 50 Creditor Zayo Group Attn Director or Officer
brad.korch@zayo.com; 
shira.cooks@zayo.com

In re Windstream Holdings, Inc., et al.
Case No. 19-22312 (RDD) Page 1 of 1
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Exhibit C
Served via Electronic Mail

DESCRIPTION COMPANY CONTACT EMAIL
Arkansas Attorney General Arkansas Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department oag@ArkansasAG.gov

Counsel for AT&T Corp. and 
certain of its affiliates and 
subsidiaries Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP

Brian J. Lohan and Ginger 
Clements

brian.lohan@arnoldporter.com; 
ginger.clements@arnoldporter.com

Counsel for AT&T Corp. and 
certain of its affiliates and 
subsidiaries Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP Peta Gordon peta.gordon@arnoldporter.com

Counsel for AT&T Corp. and 
certain of its affiliates and 
subsidiaries AT&T Services Legal Department James W. Grudus, Esq. james.grudus@att.com
Aurelius Capital Management Aurelius Capital Management Attn Director or Officer mbrodsky@aurelius-capital.com

Counsel to Aurelius Capital 
Master, Ltd. Aurelius Capital Master, Ltd.

Robbins, Russell, Englert, 
Orseck, Untereinger & Sauber 
LLP wtrunk@robbinsrussell.com

Agent under the Revolver and 
Term Loan Credit Agreements Chase Bank, N.A. George D. Ionas george.d.ionas@jpmorgan.com
Counsel to Communication 
Workers of American Cohen, Weiss and Simon LLP Richard M. Seltzer rseltzer@cwsny.com

Counsel for Admin Agent Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP Brian M. Resnick and David Schiff
brian.resnick@davispolk.com; 
david.schiff@davispolk.com

Counsel to Uniti Group Inc. Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP
Marshall S. Huebner, Eli J. 
Vonnegut, James M. Millerman uniti.routing@davispolk.com

Counsel for DIP Agent Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP Timothy Graulich timothy.graulich@davispolk.com

US Department of Justice
Department of Justice US 
Attorney General Commercial Litigation Branch askdoj@usdoj.gov

Federal Communications 
Commission

Federal Communications 
Commission Attn General Counsel thomas.johnson@fcc.gov

Georgia Attorney General Georgia Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Agcarr@law.ga.gov

Internal Revenue Service Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operation Mimi.M.Wong@irscounsel.treas.gov

Internal Revenue Service Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operation Mimi.M.Wong@irscounsel.treas.gov
Iowa Attorney General Iowa Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department IDR.Bankruptcy@ag.iowa.gov
Agent under the Revolver and 
Term Loan Credit Agreements JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., Timothy D. Lee timothy.d.lee@jpmorgan.com
Kentucky Attorney General Kentucky Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@law.state.ky.us
Counsel to The County of 
Anderson, Texas

McCreary, Veselka, Bragg & 
Allen, P.C. Tara LeDay tleday@mvbalaw.com

Counsel to Ad Hoc Group of 
Second Lien Noteholders Milbank LLP Dennis F. Dunne ddunne@milbank.com
Minnesota Attorney General Minnesota Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department Attorney.General@ag.state.mn.us
Mississippi Attorney General Mississippi Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department msag05@ago.state.ms.us
Missouri Attorney General Missouri Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department attorney.general@ago.mo.gov
Nebraska Attorney General Nebraska Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department ago.info.help@nebraska.gov
North Carolina Attorney General North Carolina Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department dlennon@ncdoj.gov

US Trustee
Office of the United States 
Trustee William K Harrington paul.schwartzberg@usdoj.gov

United States Attorneys Office 
SDNY Office of US Attorney SDNY Attn Tax & Bankruptcy Unit Jeffrey.Oestericher@usdoj.gov

Counsel to Ad Hoc Group of First 
Lien Term Lenders

Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & 
Garrison LLP

Andrew N. Rosenberg, Brian S. 
Hermann, Samuel E. Lovett, 
Michael S. Rudnick

arosenberg@paulweiss.com; 
bhermann@paulweiss.com; 
slovett@paulweiss.com; 
mrudnick@paulweiss.com

Pension Benefit Guaranty 
Corporation

Pension Benefit Guaranty 
Corporation

Attn Vicente Matias Murrell, 
Attorney

murrell.vicente@pbgc.gov; 
efile@pbgc.gov

In re Windstream Holdings, Inc., et al.
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Exhibit A
Served via Electronic Mail

DESCRIPTION COMPANY CONTACT EMAIL
Securities and Exchange 
Commission Headquarters

Securities and Exchange 
Commission Attn General Counsel

SECBankruptcy-OGC-ADO@sec.gov;
NYROBankruptcy@sec.gov

Securities and Exchange 
Commission NY Regional

Securities and Exchange 
Commission NY Regional Office

Andrew Calamari Regional 
Director bankruptcynoticeschr@sec.gov

Counsel to Midwest Noteholders Shearman & Sterling LLP Joel Moss joel.moss@shearman.com
Environmental Protection Agency 
(US)

US Environmental Protection 
Agency

Mail Code 2310A, Office of 
General Counsel Leopold.matt@Epa.gov 

Indenture Trustee to the 10.5% 
and 9% Notes

Wilmington Trust National 
Association Global Capital Markets

RRitrovato@WilmingtonTrust.com; 
SCimalore@WilmingtonTrust.com

Bank Banc of America Merrill Lynch Tom Rose thomas.e.rose@baml.com
Bank Bank of America Belinda Bone Flippin belinda.bone.flippin@baml.com
Bank Bank of America Philip Cope philip.a.cope@baml.com
Bank Bank of America Samantha Coleman dedicatedeasttwo@bankofamerica.com
Bank Citibank Judith Ann Major Judith.Ann.Major@citi.com
Bank Citibank Martin Dineen martin.dineen@citi.com 
Bank Commerce Bank Joe Edwards Joe.Edwards@CommerceBank.com
Bank Commerce Bank Matt Rodgers Matt.Rodgers@commercebank.com
Bank Commerce Bank Mellonie Lawlis Mellonie.Lawlis@CommerceBank.com
Bank Exchange Bank Alicea Clemmons aclemmons@exch.bank
Bank Fifth Third Bank Bob Blochlinger bob.blochlinger@53.com
Bank Fifth Third Bank Dan Komitor dan.komitor@53.com
Bank Fifth Third Bank Tara Harley tara.harley@53.com
Bank First Bank Patti Ingram pingram@localfirstbank.com
Bank First Federal Savings Lori Conner connerl@ffbf.com
Bank Forcht Bank (Campbellsville) Jaimie Agilpin jagilpin@forchtbank.com
Bank HSBC Peter Macarthur peter.l.macarthur@us.hsbc.com
Bank HSBC Ryan Burdick ryan.p.burdick@us.hsbc.com
Bank HSBC HSBC.COMML.SVC@US.HSBC.COM
Bank JP Morgan Chase Allen Slocumb allen.slocumb@jpmorgan.com
Bank JP Morgan Chase Sam Kim samuel.s.kim@jpmorgan.com
Bank JP Morgan Chase Sarah Cowan s.cowan@jpmorgan.com
Bank M&T Bank Brian Bennett bbennett1@mtb.com
Bank M&T Bank Cindy Davis cdavis@mtb.com
Bank Montezuma State Bank Janice Henry jhenry@montestatebank.com
Bank Park National Bank tbutton@parknationalbank.com
Bank RBC Justin Kuch justin.kuch@rbc.com
Bank RBC Mike Ciezki mike.ciezki@rbc.com
Bank Regions Bill Chase bill.chase@regions.com
Bank Regions Kimberly Handy kimberly.handy@regions.com
Bank Suntrust Joyce Tillman joyce.a.tillman@suntrust.com
Bank Suntrust Terry Nolan terry.h.nolan@suntrust.com
Bank The Farmers Bank Eloise Hopkins ehopkins@farmbk.com
Bank The Private Bank Angelica M. Gerena agerena@theprivatebank.com
Bank The Private Bank Marnita Sullivan msullivan@theprivatebank.com
Bank UMB Jennifer Norman jennifer.norman@umb.com
Bank United Community Bank Christi Lynch christi_lynch@ucbi.com
Bank US Bank Barbara Stiel barbara.stiel@usbank.com
Bank US Bank Beth Morgan elizabeth.morgan@usbank.com
Bank US Bank Lisa Lefler lisa.lefler@usbank.com
Bank Wells Fargo Bank Damon Burch Damon.M.Burch@wellsfargo.com
Bank Wells Fargo Bank Kim Dubose kimberly.s.dubose@wellsfargo.com
Bank Wells Fargo Bank Melissa Cureton melissa.cureton@wellsfargo.com

In re Windstream Holdings, Inc., et al.
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